Form PTO-1595 E IAP13 0 P I	E 140,33	U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office
CANCELLER BEC	06-20-2006	Г Our Ref.: 620-131; 620-372; 620-21
र्माह्या है।	103260402	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		nal documents or copy thereof. dress of receiving party(ies):
 IONIX PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Unit 418, Cambridge Science Park Milton Road Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB4 0PA United Kingdom 	Street Addres	ONIX PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED ss: Oakdene Court 613 Reading Road Winnersh cshire y: United Kingdom Zip: RG41 5UA
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Addres	55:
Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of	Name City: State/Country	y: Zip:
Control Change of Address Execution Date: June 12, 2	Additional n	ame/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
(1) 11/136,464 (2) 10/202,824 (3) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		No r of applications & patents involved: 3
concerning document should be mailed: , Name:B. J. Sadoff	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$120.00
f Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip:	deficiency in should have filed in this a	ssioner is hereby authorized to charge any a the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter application by this firm) to our Account No.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	00 00 00
 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. <u>B. J. Sadoff</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 Total number of provide the second secon	foregoing information is true and cor B Signature pages including original cover sheet,	rect and any attached copy is a true copy June 15, 2006
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, D	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140 irector of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450	attachments, and document: [2]

PATENT REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0059



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 4217756

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that IONIX PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED (originally called TYREINDEX LIMITED which name was changed by special resolution on 27th June 2001 to IONIX PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 16th May 2001.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is OAKDENE COURT, 613 READING ROAD, WINNERSH, BERKSHIRE RG41 5UA.

The registered office was originally notified as being situated at 1 MITCHELL LANE, BRISTOL BS1 6BU which was changed to 222 GRAY'S INN ROAD, LONDON WC1X 8XF which was changed to 10 WELLINGTON STREET, CAMBRIDGE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB1 1HW which was changed to 185 CAMBRIDGE SCIENCE PARK, MILTON ROAD, CAMBRIDGE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB4 0GA which was changed to UNIT 418, CAMBRIDGE SCIENCE PARK, MILTON ROAD, CAMBRIDGE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB4 0PA which was changed to 10 WELLINGTON STREET, CAMBRIDGE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB4

According to the documents on the file of the company in the custody of the Registrar of Companies, the company has been in continuous and unbroken existence since the date of its incorporation.

No action is currently being taken by the Registrar of Companies for striking the company off the register and dissolving it as defunct, and as far as the Registrar is aware:-

- a) the company is not in liquidation or subject to an administration order, and
- b) no receiver or manager of the company's property has been appointed.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 12th June 2006

G THOMPSON for the Registrar of Companies



This certificate records the result of a search of the information recorded and kept by the Registrar of Companies. This information is derived from documents sent by companies or their authorised representatives that are accepted in good faith without verification by the Registrar. Accordingly, the Registrar is not able to and does not warrant in any way the accuracy or completeness of the information searched.

> PATENT REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 06/15/2006